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Al Ethics and Society Certificate

From Steele, Rachel <steele.682@osu.edu>

Date Wed 4/23/2025 12:17 PM

To  Shuster, Amy <shuster.67@osu.edu>; D'Arms, Justin <darms.1@osu.edu>; McPherson, Tristram
<mcpherson.164@osu.edu>

Cc  Dugdale, Tom <dugdale.3@osu.edu>; Vankeerbergen, Bernadette <vankeerbergen.1@osu.edu>; Steele, Rachel
<steele.682@osu.edu>; Hilty, Michael <hilty.70@osu.edu>; Neff, Jennifer <neff.363@osu.edu>

Good afternoon,

On Tuesday, April 15th, the Arts and Humanities 1 Subcommittee of the ASC Curriculum Committee reviewed a
proposal to create a new Al Ethics and Society Certificate

| am happy to report that proposal was unanimously approved with the following comments, which have already
been addressed administratively:
a) Comment: The Subcommittee asks that the following be added to the advising sheet (p. 13 of the
proposal):
1. NOTE: While there are no prerequisite courses for the certificate as a whole, many courses below
require prerequisites. Please consult the course catalog for details before enrolling.
b) Comment: The Subcommittee asks that all course prerequisites be added to p. 7-8 of the proposal under
“Curriculum Requirements”. It is acceptable to note that that there is a “prerequisite-free” path through
the certificate.

The certificate proposal is now ready to be reviewed by the full Arts and Sciences Curriculum Committee; this will
happen (per previous communications) on May 2nd.

Should you have any questions about the feedback above, do not hesitate to contact Tom Dugdale (cc’d here),
faculty Chair of the Arts and Humanities 1 Subcommittee, or me.

My best,
Rachel
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| acknowledge that the land that The Ohio State University occupies is the ancestral and contemporary
territory of the Shawnee, Potawatomi, Delaware, Miami, Peoria, Seneca, Wyandotte, Ojibwe and
Cherokee peoples. Specifically, the university resides on land ceded in the 1795 Treaty of Greeneville and
the forced removal of tribes through the Indian Removal Act of 1830. | honor the resiliency of these
tribal nations and recognize the historical contexts that has and continues to affect the Indigenous
peoples of this land.



